State of Wisconsin\Government Accountability Board

212 East Washington Avenue, 3rd Floor Post Office Box 7984 Madison, WI 53707-7984 Voice (608) 266-8005 Fax (608) 267-0500 E-mail: gab@wisconsin.gov http://gab.wi.gov



JUDGE THOMAS H. BARLAND

KEVIN J. KENNEDY

Director and General Counsel

NOTICE

This notice is to inform you that the proposed rulemaking of the Government Accountability Board, appearing in Clearinghouse Rule 10-130, to create GAB 4, Wis. Adm. Code, relating to election observers, is submitted to the presiding officer of each house of the Legislature. This submission includes the proposed rule, the Legislative Council's staff report and the Government Accountability Board's report and attachments. In addition, the Government Accountability Board is placing in the Wisconsin Administrative Register a notice that the proposed rule has been submitted to the presiding officer of each house.

Dated March 24, 2014

Wishood Hear

GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD

Michael Haas

Staff Counsel